Docket No. RD-28,196

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Matthew David Butts     Susan Adams Nye     Christopher	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Nov 7, 2000 Nov 9, 2000  Execution Date:  Nov 7, 2000	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(os) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl  Nov 7, 2000 Nov 9, 2000 Nov 7, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/616,533  Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868			
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite is a true copy of the original document.  Bernadette M. Bennett  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	formation is true and correct and any attached copy  U D U D U D D D D D D D D D D D D D D			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
Do Not deta  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	och this portion			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

8/93

**PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0856** 

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-28196		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)					
Matthew David Butts		xford, Ne			
Susan Adams Nye	of Fe	ura Bush	, New York		
Christopher Michael Byrne		fton Park	x, New York		
	of - f				
	of of				
	of				
	of ,				
	of of				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora interest in and to the improvements in:	ition, its suc	ccessors a	and assigns the entire right, title and		
Silicone Compositions For Personal Care Products and Mer	thod For M	laking			
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE					
executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.: 09/616,533 , filed 07/14/00  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resu authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ge successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patents.	Iting from the tool issue are assigns and icate to said regal processes to eatent protesses to the tool is the too	ne filing of ny patents d agree tha d Compar eeding, si everything	is said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, it possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.		
State of New York SS:					
County of Schenectady					
This 7th day of November	, 20	1 <u>00</u> , be	fore me personally came the		
above-named Matthew David Butts	to	me pers	onally known as the individual who		
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to					
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		-	0.4.4.1		
MONICA A. GENTILE	ma	$\alpha$	Colonto		
SealC Return Public Strite of How York Guidlied in Arberty County No. or GE-G037-577	11/02	<u>ہے۔۔</u> Nota)	ary Public) DATENT		

Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0857** 

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-28196				
Movember 9,2000 Susan C Date Susan	lolans Nye				
State of New York SS:					
County of <u>Schenectady</u> )					
This 9th day of November, 200	Z) before me personally came				
the above-named to me personally known as the					
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the				
JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York	6 mu				
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 (No	tary Public)				
Nevember 7,2000 Class	Make Bur				
Date Christ	opher Michael Byrne				
State of New York State of New York State of New York Schenectady  This 7 th day of November 2012	일, before me personally came				
Christopher Michael Byrne	_, soloto mo porochany camo				
the above-namedto me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
JEAN G. MYERS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Custified in Schemedady Co.  No. 01MY5068950  My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000  (No.	Wyer-				
Date					
State of)					
County of)					
This day of, 20	_, before me personally came				
the above-namedto individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the				
Seal (Not	ary Public)				
11.00					

GE Corporate Research and Development Patent & Legal Operation P.O. Box 8, Bldg K1, Room <u>4859</u> Schenectady, NY 12301

## CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

This document is intended only for the use of the person to whom it is addressed; the document may confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reachis message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it is intended recipient, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us above address without any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication. Thank you.

November 17, 2000 DATE: ASSIGNMENT DVISTON PHONE: ADDRESS: (703) 306-5995 FAX: CERTIFICATION OF FACSHAILE TRANSMISSION K. Parks FROM: I hereby costiffy that this paper is being facilities transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below/ (518) 387-7723 PHONE: (518) 387<del>-6</del>110 FAX: COMMENTS: Recordation Form Cover Sheet w/Assignment: 616,533

NO. OF PAGES 4-10174

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0859